Wisconsin law.
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-peteney. Upon hearing after notice as provided by this section
.and the detgarmina_tion by the eourt that the ward has attained
majority or has recovered his competency, an order shall be
entered to that effect, and the guardian shall file a final aceount.
Upon hearing after notice to the former ward and to the vet-
_erans’ administration as in cage of other accounts, upon ap-
.proval of the -final account, and upon delivery to the ward of
the assets due him from the guardian, the guardian shal] be
discharged and hig sureties releagsed. . - . - - N

(18) LIBERAL CONSTRUCTION. This section shall be so
construed to make uniform the law of those states which
enact it, e e

(19) SHORT TITLE. This section may be cited ag the ““TUni-
fortn Veterans’ Guardianship Aet.”’ T

(20) MODIFICATION OF OTHER STATUTES. Except
where inconsistent with this section, “the statutes relating to
‘guardian and ward and the judicial practice relating thereto,
ineluding the right to triaj by jury and the right of appeal,
shall be applicable to beneficiaries and their estates.

(21) APPLIOATIO_N OF ACT. The DProvisions of this sec-
tion relating to surety bonds and the administration‘ of estates
of wards shall apply to all “‘income’’ and ¢ estate’” ag defined
in subsection (1) whether the guardian shall have been ap-
‘pointed under this section or under any other law of this state,
special or general, prior or subsequent to the ehactment hereof,

- Appi-oved May 29, 1947

No. 349, A.] B " [Published June 4, 1947
ST - 'CHAPTER 204. S
- ANACT to amend 289.71 (1) of the statutes, relating to dis-
~ "position of articles left for laundering: -
The people of the state of Wf@sc:owﬁg‘d@, represented i senate and
. .assembly, do enact as follows: - - :
289.71 (1) of the statutes ig amended to read: . :
: 289,71 DIsPOSITION oF. ARTICLES LEFT PoR LAUNDERING,
-DRY " CrEaning, Repar, Storace. (1) Any garment, clothing,
~wearing -apparel .or household goods remaining in the. posses-
‘gion ‘of a person, firm, partnership or eorporation, on which
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laundering, cleaning, pressing, glazing or dyeing has been done
or upon which alteration or repairs have been made, or on which
materials or supplies have been used or furnished, for a period
of 6 months or more, may be sold to pay the reasonable or agreed
charges and the cost of notifying the owner, after giving
notice of said sale as specified in subsection (3) to such ownmer.
Property that is to be placed in storage after any of the services
or labors mentioned herein are performed shall not be affected
by the provisions of this subsection.

_Approved May. 20, 1947.

No. 384, A.] ' | [Published June 4, 1947.
" CHAPTER 205. '

AN ACT to amend 219.05 (1) of the statutes, relating to in-
vestment of public funds and trust funds in federal savings
and loan asscciations without the state. -

The peop'le of the state of W@'soonsm, represented in senate and
assembly, do encct as follows:

219.05 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

919.05 (1) The investment by any title insurance eompany,
stock fire insurance company, stock marine insurance company,
stock fire and marine insurance company, stock easualty insur-
ance company, stock life insurance company, domestic mutumal
casnalty insurance company, mutual life insurance company,
mutual fire insurance company, credit unions; or the invest-
ment of funds of any state insurance fund, state sinking fund,
state school fund, firemen’s relief and'pension fund, police
pension fund, or other pension-fund; or the investment by any
building and loan association; or by ‘any -federal savings and
loan association; or by any administrative department, board,
commissioner or officer of the state, authonzed by law to make
investments of funds in the eustody or u;nder the control of
such department, board, commission, or ofﬁeer, guardlan trus-
tee, or other fidueiary, school distriet or townshlp, in shares of
any local building and loan association in ‘an amount not ex-
ceeding $5,000; or in shares of any federal savings and loan
association or other institution within or without the state, to
_the extent to which the withdrawal or repurchasable value of



